% LAPPSET

PRIME

ASENNUSOHJE
MONTERINGSANSVISNING
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
AUFBAUANLEITUNG

NOTICE D'INSTALLATION

DATE: 14.11.2025

F24604M




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

= LAPPSET F24604M 1)
PRIME
DATE: 14.11.2025
701959 PCS 710468 PCS 711847 PCS 712025 PCS 712036 PCS 712038 PCS
1 1 ﬂ]m 2 1 2 4
= &= L 750 L 950 L 2050 L 2250
712044 PCS 712311 PCS 712394 PCS 712400 PCS 712402 PCS 712431 PCS
1 mﬂ] 3 € 1 1 1
— ~—= — [
L 2850 L 550 &= Namf
712460 PCS 712683 PCS 712747 PCS 712751 PCS 712760 PCS 712788 PCS
KN 2 16 2 4 ]
= &= L 704 &4 &= Namf =
712797 PCS 712798 PCS 712819 PCS 712845 PCS 71288]1 PCS 712934 PCS
S 5 ° ° 1 2 2 2 4
LAPPSET NG.mAB Lt ] | & j‘jf» — — I
&= &= &= Namf L 1096
712965 PCS 712966 PCS 712968 PCS 713001 PCS 713015 PCS
] ] ] ] ]
. g L L L L
Ao D/ @
e %
= = &= Nadf =
713016 PCS 713024 PCS 713025 PCS 713028 PCS 713076 PCS 713200 PCS
2 2 ] /’ 2
_ ] \ ] |
= = = &= L 500 &4 =
713246 PCS 713247 PCS 909519 PCS PCS PCS PCS
@ 1
=




S LAPPSET F24604M

PRIME DATE: 14.11.2025 4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

+ + + + + + + + +

EN/AS Impact Area 9 m2 150
(RO ]
0

———— Falling Space 39 m2 2

Max Falling Height 830 mm
+ +

+ + + + + + +
Grid size =1000 mm
+ + + + + + + + +
4730
+ + + + + + +
730 800 800 800 800 800
80
+ + +
o
M
o~
+ + +
o
o
©
+ + +
o
o
©
o
I}
o2}
M + e +
o
1<) B
© )
o
+ O + +
©
+ + + + + F = + +
3200
+ + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + +
+ + + + + + + + +




= LAPPSET

F24604M

PRIME

5

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

DATE: 14.11.2025
EN/AS Impact Area 9 m2
1:50
. (AT~
———— Falling Space 39 m2 0 2
Max Falling Height 830 mm
4910
// h \\
e AN
7 N
’ \
/ 8 \
B 7 e \
-7 \
// \
/ \
/ 4
/ N
/ e N
/ wn N
|
[
I
1500
|
|
o \ S
S \ S
\ g
\
\ et 3
N n
N M
AN
~ ~
o
= o
e}
\ ) \ /
2 -
\\\ L ///

7900




PRIME

S LAPPSET F24604M

DATE: 14.11.2025

5.1

—

FFL

FFL = Finished Floor Level

2840
=
[ e e
o

: 7

@ o al 830
= Ak )
240 — N B
0 FFL

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

FFL = Finished Floor Level




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

S LAPPSET F24604M

PRIME

DATE: 14.11.2025




TOWER A

F24604M

= LAPPSET

PRIME

7

14.11.2025

DATE:

: _

N

712968

P17 dnoin 1esdde ybuAdod



S LAPPSET F24604M TOWER A

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

PRIME 7 -l
DATE: 14.11.2025 .
N 150 | o
A B
1950
[ N @
0
| -300
c D
1950
1570
1260
150 - N [ 120
280
=== .
\x::,\ 0 o
I | -300
-550




TOWER B
7.2

14.11.2025

F24604M

DATE:

= LAPPSET
PRIME




SMLAPPSET  F24604M TOWER B

pRlME DATE: 14.11.2025 703
A S0 )
— | =
i L | | i
C D

450

250

, 1
i T —

Copyright Lappset G p Ltd




S LAPPSET F24604M

PRIME

DATE: 14.11.2025

TOWERC

1.4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

712881




= LAPPSET

F24604M

TOWERC

PRIME DATE: 14.11.2025 7 .5
A\ \ 1:50 é

: | |

[ 1 |
< D

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

450
[ 250
i | [
i [ ! | 0
I | I 300




= LAPPSET

PRIME

F24604M

DATE:

14.11.2025

TOWERD

7.6

909519
3X

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

S LAPPSET F24604M TOWER D

PRIME '7 '7
DATE: 14.11.2025 .
A 1.50 | /'
A B
i
lto
[¢0)
- = = ds =
C) D
Q
2550
it
(@]
@ 1750
i — 1610
590 590 —_ @
420 40 M
= 240 240 240
0 0
| 300




F24604M

SLAPPSET

PRIME

14.11.2025

ax Falling Height

=08




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309449

712311

Rev. 1 DATE: 6.11.2025 1
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712306 PLATE 12x640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909633 NUT M8 4
4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4
9 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 4



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 310346

Rev.:1

/-

713200

DATE: 3.12.2025

fa2)

11

' OUTSIDE

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 713199 ACCESS WALL PLATE 12x640x702 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909256 WASHER B16/8.4x1.6 6
4 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
5 909633 NUT M8 5
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4
7 905827 ALLEN SCREW M8x20 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code;: 295582

712400

Rev.: 3.2 DATE: 7.11.2025 1/2
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 913826 BALCONY 1
2 712973 FLOOR PLATE 16x408X758 1
3 905857 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8x35 4
4 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 7
7 706443 STRIP 32x45x702 1
8 980152 WASHER B24/8.4x2 4




712400

T.

% LAPPSE

Doc.Code: 295582

Rev.: 3.2

2/2

DATE: 7.11.2025

/

p171 dnoun 1osdde wybluAdod



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301120

Rev.:1

712431

DATE: 10.6.2025

-/

1

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712241 WALL ELEMENT 1
2 903176 CLAMP 4
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 4
4 909256 WASHER B16/8.4x1.6 4
5 909633 NUT M8 4
6 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309732
Rev.: 1.1

712460

DATE: 12.12.2025

11

\
0|0

@

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914559 ROOF FRAME 94x883x950 2
2 980123 SPECIAL SCREW D7x60 8
3 900735 ALLEN SCREW M8x60 12
4 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 20
5 909633 NUT M8 12




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 293613

712683

Rev.: 11 DATE: 23.9.2025 1N
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712307 PLATE 12x200x238 1
2 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909633 NUT M8 ©
5 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297354

Rev.:1

7127747

DATE: 21.7.2025

Q

11

4x 5@ 40V

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712079 BOOM 45x120x715 1
2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4




R LAPPSET. 712751

Doc.Code: 294014
Rev. 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/

2X 50 40V e

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

) ic
il
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 2
2 914264 STREAMER 30x217x260 1
3 980152 WASHER B24/8.4x2 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET

Doc.Code: 294065

Rev.:1.2

712760

DATE: 16.10.2025

1

N~ —
e R B
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 906630 SCREW @8x60 2
2 711807 TOP HAT 93x93x12 1




712788

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 308064

Rev.: 2.1

11

DATE: 7.11.2025

QTY.
2
1
1

@6x60
67,5x67,6X34
95x95x60

SCREW
TOP HAT COVER
TOP HAT BASE

ITEM CODE
980131
915379
915378

NO.
1
2
3

p171 dnoun 1osdde wybluAdod



R LAPPSET. 712797

Doc.Code: 297332

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
/// —’_\\\\~
(L ]
-1© o)
()=
I~
| llo
\\\ ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702286 PRINTED LABEL 65x65 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




R LAPPSET. 712798

Doc.Code: 297334

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
T T 1 TT7—
@ 4

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

\\ ] ///
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 702339 PRINTED LABEL 118x78 1
2 980114 SCREW D4x20 4




R LAPPSET. 712819

Doc.Code: 297763
Rev.- 11 DATE: 24.9.2025 1/

4X 5@ 407
. . VU,

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 71718 ARCH ELEMENT 45x120x1096 1

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

2 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296369

Rev.: 2

712845

DATE: 18.11.2025

11

ITEM CODE QTY.
1 906630 SCREW @8x60 3
2 711704 STEP @350x20 1




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET

Doc.Code: 299618

71288

Rev.- 11 DATE: 26.9.2025 1/
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 711848 SEAT 20x200x200 1
2 906630 SCREW @8x60 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296202
Rev.:1.2

8X 5@ 40V
. . WV

712934

DATE: 18.11.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914818 PLATE 2,5x130x80 1
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 4
3 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 8
4 712139 ARCH ELEMENT 42x120x1096 2
5 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 296112

712968

Rev.- 11 DATE: 4.11.2025 1/
//
&
~ L
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 914776 HANDRAIL 40x160x704% 1

2 980152 WASHER B24/8.4x2 4

3 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 309447

713001

Rev. 1 DATE: 6.11.2025 1
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712308 PLATE 12x200x500 1
2 901570 CLAMP 36x55x55 4
3 900348 ALLEN SCREW M8x30 4
4 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 2
5 909633 NUT M8 6




R LAPPSET. 713015

Doc.Code: 301055
Rev.: T DATE: 22.7.2025 1/3

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712555 BOOM 68x145x715 2
2 712387 PLANK 32x95x913 6
3 711910 PLANK 32x95x960 2
4 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 8
5 980107 SCREW @6x60 28
6 713018 PLATE 12x296x847 2
7 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 12
8 915127 ATTACHMENT PLATE 3X33X52X64 2
9 915146 ATTACHMENT PLATE 3x33x52x64 2

10 o157 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6x55 4
1 980158 WASHER @12/6,4 4

12 980157 NUT M6 4



713015

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301055

Rev.:1

DATE: 22.7.2025

P17 dnoldo 1esdde 1yBlAdod



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301055

Rev.:1

713015

DATE: 22.7.2025

3/3

24




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301094

Rev.:1.2

701959

DATE: 12.12.2025

2150

11

o/
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 902199 SAND CRANE 1
2 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301035

713016

Rev.:1 DATE: 22.7.2025

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 711885 PLANK 60x95x913 1
2 712387 PLANK 32x95x913 7
3 712385 PLANK 32x95x913 1
4 713017 PLATE 12x212x747 2
5 o157 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6x55 4
6 980128 SPECIAL SCREW B@7x40 12
7 713041 SPECIAL BOOM 68x120x852 1
8 713051 SPECIAL BOOM 68x120x852 1
9 915126 ATTACHMENT PLATE 3x33x43x70 1
10 915125 ATTACHMENT PLATE 3x33x43x70 1
1 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4
12 713057 FOUNDATION PLATE 10x150x880 1
13 980107 SCREW @6x60 32
14 980158 WASHER ?12/6,4 4
15 980157 NUT M6 4




713016

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301035

Rev.:1

2/3

DATE: 22.7.2025

P17 dnoldo 1esdde 1yBlAdod



713016

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 301035

Rev.:1

3/3

DATE: 22.7.2025

P17 dnoldo 1esdde 1yBlAdod



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297700

Rev.:1

®)

713024

DATE: 24.4.2025

1

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 713014 FILL PLATE 12x65x704 1
2 903215 CLAMP 2
3 909850 ALLEN SCREW M8x25 2
4 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 2
5 909633 NUT M8 2
6 980128 SPECIAL SCREW @7x40 2




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 303906

713025

Rev. 1 DATE: 23.7.2025 1/
©® ©®
©
NO. I TEM CODE QTY.
1 712369 PLATE 12x156x848 1
2 980128 SPECIAL SCREW D7x40 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297705

713028

Rev. 1 DATE: 23.7.2025 1/
2
B B
O=a
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712643 PLATE 15x200x500 1
2 906630 SCREW @8x60 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

R LAPPSET. 712962

Doc.Code: 296007
Rev.:1.2 DATE: 24.10.2025

4X 59 40V

I'\
,,

i

1

/
~ L A
NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 914549 FRAME 100x635x897 1
2 910415 PLASTIC CAP ?16/12,5-14x17 2
3 980123 SPECIAL SCREW @7x60 4
4 909256 WASHER @16/8.4x1.6 4




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297067

Rev.: 1.1

712402

DATE: 25.9.2025

11

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712377 PLATE 20x598x777 2
2 909256 WASHER ?16/8.4x1.6 8
3 909855 ALLEN SCREW M8x35 4
4 909633 NUT M8 4
5 980123 SPECIAL SCREW D7x60 19




Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 299226

Rev.:1

7130776

DATE: 23.7.2025

11

NO.

ITEM CODE

QrTY.
1 909519 FOUNDATION PLATE 380 x 380 x 45 1
2 909639 BOLT M10x25 8
3 909638 WASHER ?20/10.5 16
4 909637 NUT M10 8
5 902272 FOUNDATION TUBE 90x90x450 1
6 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4



Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297093

710468

Rev. 3] DATE: 12.11.2025 1/2
6 1
L
. ]
g n
2 InY
__’___,/

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.

1 710453 PLANK 45x95x1023 1

2 710405 PLANK 45x133x870 1

3 710466 PLATE 10x50x280 1

4 980129 SCREW @D5x35 6

5 980101 SCREW @4.5x70 4

) 712956 FLOOR ELEMENT 32X714x714 1

7 903093 SPECIAL SCREW @8x90 4

8 900240 SPECIAL SCREW @8x70 6

9 909567 PIN @10 X 75 2
10 709709 STRIP 32x45x685 2




710468

DATE: 12.11.2025

RLAPPSET.

Doc.Code: 297093

v.: 3.1

2/2

Re




RBLAPPSET. POCKET ANIMAL

Doc.Code: 305032
Rev. 1 DATE: 13.8.2025 1/

j e
N \0

—

Copyright Lappset Group Ltd

NO. ITEM CODE QTY.
1 712713 PLATE 20x86x110 1
2 ANIMAL PLATE - 1
3 980135 SCREW @5x50 2




	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View6
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View9
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Drawing View11
	Detail View B (1 : 10)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View  (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 3)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View A (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View A (1 : 1.5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 2)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 8)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet2
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 3)
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Detail View  (1 : 4)
	Detail View  (2 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Drawing View7
	Detail View B (1 : 10)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View10
	Detail View C (1 : 10)
	Drawing View12
	Detail View D (1 : 8)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 3)
	Drawing View4

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 10)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)

	Sheet3
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Detail View C (1 : 10)
	Detail View D (1 : 10)
	Drawing View11
	Detail View E (1 : 10)
	Detail View F (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View  (1 : 5)
	Detail View  (1 : 5)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 6)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 6)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 4)
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View B (1 : 7)
	Detail View A (1 : 8)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 7)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View3
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 6)

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14

	Sheet2
	Drawing View15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Drawing View18
	Drawing View20

	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Detail View A (1 : 7)
	Drawing View4
	Detail View B (1 : 3)




